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Overview
•	 Portions of Territorial Road and 

adjacent parcels

•	 Major PD Amendment to zone the 
parcels included in the annexation 
resulting from final CVI alignment

•	 OSP-8 boundary modification

NORTH
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Annexation Major PD Plan Amendment
•	 Incorporates the annexation area into 

Dawson Trails PD Plan 

•	 Town parcels will be PL-1 and PL-2

•	 ACM Dawson Trails parcels will be 
included in the E-2 Planning Area or ROW

•	 OSP-08 minor boundary change

•	 Approx. 4.7-acres total

•	 Town and ACM Dawson Trails are 
co-applicants

•	 Alignment of CVI modified access in 
this area

•	 Zones portions of the former 
Territorial Road 
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•	 OSP-8 boundary is revised within 
PA-D but acreage remains 4 AC

•	 Four 1 acre private active parks 
will be provided south of North 
Dawson Tributary Greenway 
within PA-D and PA-C2

•	 Location to be determined at time 
of Site Development Plan (SDP)  
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PD Plan Review and Approval Criteria 
Town Code Section 17.34.030 & 17.36.010

A. Community Vision/Land Use Entitlements 

B.	 Relationship to Surrounding Area 

C. Circulation and Connectivity

D. Services, Phasing and Off-site Impact 

E.	 Open Space, Public Lands and Recreation Amenities 

F.	 Preservation of Natural Features 



QUESTIONS

Applicant Contact
Stacey Weaks
sweaks@norris-design.com
303-892-1166

Town Contact
Sandy Vossler
SVossler@crgov.com
720-733-3556
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ER - ESTATE RESIDENTIAL
(CASTLE MESA)
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PD - PLANNED DEVELOPMENT
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C - COMMERCIAL
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DOUGLAS COUNTY
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(PLUM CREEK WEST-
TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK)

TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
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(WESTFIELD TRADE CENTER)
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TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
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COMMERCIAL
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400 DU

TRANSFER
OUT: 20%
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IN: 20%
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124.4 AC
484 DU

TRANSFER OUT: 20%
TRANSFER IN: 0%
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236.5 AC
471 DU
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151.7 AC
481 DU
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228 DU
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183.1 AC
908 DU
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44.3 AC
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940 DU
TRANSFER OUT: 20%
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4.3 AC
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0.9 AC
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FUTURE CRYSTAL
VALLEY INTERCHANGE
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EXISTING ACCESS, FUTURE
MODIFICATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED

FUTURE CONNECTION, TO BE
IMPLEMENTED SEPARATE

FROM THIS PD PLAN
(CONCEPTUAL LOCATION)

OSP-08
4.0 AC

PL-2.05
8.5 AC

OSP-07
17.0 AC

PUBLIC FACILITIES IN PL-1.10 MAY INCLUDE
FIRE STATION, PUBLIC WORKS SERVICE
CENTER, TREATMENT FACILITY, WELL SITE
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13.0 AC
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CORE CONSULTANTS
3473 S. BROADWAY

ENGLEWOOD, CO 80113
303-730-5960

CORE CONSULTANTS. INC.
LIVEYOURCORE.COM

DAWSON TRAILS
PLANNED DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND ZONING REGULATIONS - AMENDMENT NO. 3

TWO PARCELS OF LAND BEING ALL OF SECTION 28 AND PORTIONS OF SECTIONS 15, 21, 22, 27, 29, 32, 33 & 34, TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 67 WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO

PLANNER/LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

PDP-AMEND-01 12/27/2024

1101 BANNOCK STREET
DENVER, CO 80204

P 303.892.1166

PDP-AMEND-02 12/16/2025
PDP-AMEND-03 02/09/2026

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK BOUNDARY

PROPOSED ARTERIAL RIGHT OF WAY

PLANNING AREA BOUNDARY

5' NATURAL SURFACE TRAIL

MINOR SKYLINE

MODERATE SKYLINE

LEGEND

10' HARD SURFACE TRAIL

TRANSITION ZONE

MAJOR DRAINAGEWAY

FUTURE COLLECTOR RIGHT OF WAY

OPEN SPACE AND PUBLIC LAND SUMMARY

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN
(TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK)

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN
(FEMA)

CHARACTER AREA BOUNDARY

PD Plan 
		


